

Miami Heat and Bahamas partnership continues to strengthen

Players, dancers and corporate partners visit islands for pre-season training and activities

PLANTATION, FLORIDA, US, September 9, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- PLANTATION, Florida - The Islands Of The Bahamas, long-known for beautiful, crystal clear waters, powder soft white sand beaches and near-perfect, year-round weather, are also known for their passion and commitment to sports. The



destination hosts a variety of sporting events such as the IAAF World Relays earlier this year, the Popeyes Bahamas Bowl, the LPGA Silk Classic Tournament, and has established many important partnerships with sports teams such as the NBA's Miami Heat.



Sports are an integral part of Bahamian culture and transcends in all areas of life. Greg Rolle, The Bahamas Ministry of Tourism Approximately 85% of the visitors that come to The Bahamas are from the U.S. and many of them hail from the Florida market. As such, the Bahamas Ministry of Tourism (BMOT) has formed partnerships with some of the most influential sports entities in this area and has created and retained unique, authentic signature sporting events with them, with Miami Heat being one of the flagship teams. Signing a 5-year partnership contract in 2013, The Bahamas is playing host to a variety of Miami Heat events at the end of September in the

lead-up to the beginning of the season.

To celebrate this partnership, The Bahamas will play host to The Miami Heat Assets. All-star Small Forward, Luol Deng, is spending three weeks training for the new season in The Bahamas from September 3 to 25. During that period, Deng will be joined by the Miami Heat Dancers from September 17-22, while Miami Heat Corporate partners will be in The Bahamas from October 1 to 4.

To mark this newest announcement, Greg Rolle, former Olympian, pilot and Senior Director of Sports and Sales for The Bahamas Ministry of Tourism said, "Sports are an integral part of Bahamian culture and transcends in all areas of life. Sporting events act as a bridge for people to connect, no matter their language. Partnering with the Miami Heat affords us the opportunity to connect with one of the most important and exciting teams in the NBA and share everything that The Bahamas has to offer with an even larger audience."

"The Bahamas Ministry of Tourism continues in its resolve to form strong strategic partnerships with leading sports organizations. We are proactive in ensuring that The Bahamas is known as the premier destination for sports tourism in the Caribbean. Working so successfully with Miami Heat has helped us tremendously," he said.

From basketball to track & field, from American football to golf and marathons, The Bahamas is gaining recognition as the premier sports destination not only in the Caribbean, but in the world, proving that it is much more than just beautiful sun, sand and sea.

About The Islands Of The Bahamas

The Islands Of The Bahamas have a place in the sun for everyone from Nassau and Paradise Island to Grand Bahama to The Abaco Islands, The Exuma Islands, Harbour Island, Long Island and others. Each island has its own personality and attractions for a variety of vacation styles with some of the world's best scuba diving, fishing, sailing, boating, as well as, shopping and dining. The destination offers an easily accessible tropical getaway and provides convenience for travelers with preclearance through U.S. customs and immigration, and the Bahamian dollar is on par with the U.S. dollar. Do everything or do nothing, just remember It's Better in The Bahamas. For more information on travel packages, activities and accommodations, call 1-800-Bahamas or visit www.Bahamas.com.

Look for The Bahamas on the web on:

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/pages/The-Bahamas/108113092544199
Twitter - https://www.youtube.com/visittheBahamas
YouTube - https://www.youtube.com/user/VisittheBahamas

Anita Johnson-Patty Bahamas Ministry of Tourism 1-800-224-2627 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.